



Addendum to Notification No. 047-BOPEE of 2024 dated: 11-07-2024.

It is hereby notified that the candidates participating for the first time in the counselling process shall have to deposit the Counselling fee for Rs. 1000/- (Rupees one thousand only) through POS Machine available at the BOPEE office Jammu / Srinagar through Debit /Credit Cards. Any candidate who fails to deposit the counselling fee shall not be allowed to participate in the counselling process.

Other contents of the Notification will remain unchanged.

Sd/-(Prof. Gurvinder Raj Verma) Controller of Examinations J&K BOPEE

No. BOPEE/Exam/16/2024(7467447)

Dated: 12-07-2024

Copy to the:

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Lt. Governor, UT of J&K, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Lt. Governor, UT of Ladakh.
- 3. Principal Secretary to the Government, Higher Education Department, J&K.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, J&K.
- 5. Secretary to the Government, ARI and Trainings Department, J&K.
- 6. Director Information, J&K for information with the request to kindly get this Notification published in two leading Daily English Newspapers from Jammu/Srinagar/Leh/Kargil having larger circulations.
- 7. Directors Doordarshan Kendra Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletins.
- 8. Directors Radio Kashmir/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity in different programmes.
- 9. Members, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 10. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 11. Financial Advisor/ CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 12. Deputy Secretary Legal Remembrancer (DLR)/ALR, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 13. Pvt. Secretary to the Chairperson, J&K, BOPEE for kind information of the Chairperson.
- 14. Incharge I.T. Section, BOPEE, for information & necessary action.
- 15. Office file.